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VIMS/NMC/Anti-Ragging/0605/2024 

No. 
1 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

19 

b. 

16 

Requirement 

Name of the Institution 

Address and Contact No. 

Name of the Head of the Institution 

Whether Anti-Ragging Committee has been 
constituted? 

11 Anti-Ragging Squad 

Whether Prospectus/Information Bulletin and Website 

carries Anti-Ragging Regulations and mention possible 
actions against Ragging? 

Whether seniors are counselled 
Whether Freshers are counselled 

Whether Anti-Ragging Squad has been constituted? 
Whether names, telephone nos. of authorities to be 

contacted have been publicized / made available to 
Freshers 

Whether Freshers Orientation Course has been 
conducted 

Whether students are allowed free access to phones 
(Cell & Landline) in Hostels and mechanisms are in 
place for immediately contacting authorities at times 
of distress 

Anti-Ragging Committee 

Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan 
Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences 

Inquiries/Investigations 
Administrative/Penal Actions 

(A General HospiBtal Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), 

West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations 

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research) 

First Information Reports 
Whether undertaking taken from Students 

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.0. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202) 

Form-llI 

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata -700 026 

Whether undertaking taken from Parents/Guardians 

Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan 
Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences 

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata -700026 
Contact: +91 33 2475 3636-3639 

Prof. (Dr.) Atul Kumar Gupta, Principal 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes on 20.03.2024 

Yes on 20.03.2024 

Yes on 20.03.2024 

No 

a 

No 

b 

c) 
d) 

e 

f 

a 

C) 

Action 

d) 
e 

f) 

Date of Formation: 30.08.2024 
Name of the member and their 
Contact Nos: Annexure 2 

No. of Meeting held: One 

Date: 31.12.2024 

Date of Formation: 30.08.2024 
b) Name of the member and their 

Any visit to Hostels/other areas: 
Yes 

Other Measures taken: Annexure 4 
No. of cases detected: Nil 

Action taken as follow up: NA 

Contact Nos: Annexure 3 

Number: 8420324867 
Number: 8420324867 
Number: 8420324867 

Roster of checks: Yes 

Frequency of checks: Yes 
Surprise checks / ralds: Yes 
No. of cases detected: Nil 

Action taken as follow up: NA 

Remark 

Annexure 1 

Annexure 2 

Annexure 3 
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2. 

3 

4 

Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan 
Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences 

available to the freshers. 

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), 
West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations 

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research) 

1 Names & contact details of the Anti-Ragging Committee & Squad are made 

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata -700 026 

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.0. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202) 

Annexure -1 

Students have free access to phones. 

Fresher's Orientation Workshop: Yes on 20.03.2024 

Seniors & Freshers were counseled on: Yes on 20.03.2024 
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SI. 
No. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Name 

Swami Nityakamananda 

Dr. Sanjoy Mohan Bhattacharjee 

Smt. Nupurkana Datta 

Dr. Sarmistha Chakraborty 

Smt. Kabita Kundu 

Anti-Ragging Committee of RKMSP VIMS 

Smt. Madhuchanda 

Guhathakurata 

Smt. Jayasri Kar 

Smt. Lily Dey Ray 

Swami Atmavikasananda 

Swami Shailajananda 

Smt. Dorothee Mondal & Smt. 
Parna Pradhan 

Smt. Ananya Das & Smt. Eshita 
Das 

Shri Pradip Chatterjee 

Shri Kunal Pramanik 

Dr. Shilpi Halder 

Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan 
Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences 

Dr. Himadri Mondal 

(AGeneral Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), 
West Bengal University of Health Sciences & Nalional Board of Examinations 

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research) 

(ABranch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.0. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202) 

Annexure-2 

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 026 

MSVP 

Designation 

Secretary, RKMSP 

Psychiatrist 

Principal, Ma Sarada 
College of Nursing 
Principal, School of 
Nursing 

Nursing Superintendant 9903206268 

Dy. Nursing 
Superintendant 
Hostel Superintendent 

Asst. Secretary & VIMS 
In-Charge, RKMSP VIMS 
Asst. Secretary, RKMSP 

Student 

Representatives, 
MSCON 

Student 
Representatives, SON 
Advocate 

NGO Representative 

2nd year PGT, MS 
Surgery 

Mobile 

2nd Year PGT, MD 
Medicine 

03324753636 Chairperson 

9830031519 Convener 

9831270034 

Role 

9432646350 Member 

9830501373 Member 

Dy. 
Convener 

Member 

8697340582 Member 

8648832183 Member 

8420543751 Member 

7980820861 Member 

9330771291 Member 

8918746611 

7029125712 Member 

6291539640 

8910495108 

82406420725 Member 

9163881012 

6290294912 

Member 

Member 

Member 
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SI. 

No. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

Name 

Swami Atmavikasananda 

Swami Gunamayananda 

Dr. Sanjoy Mohan Bhattacharjee 

Smt. Lily Dey Ray 

Smt. Sathi Basu Ray 

Dr. Shilpi Halder 

Anti-Ragging Squad of RKMSP VIMS 

Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan 
Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences 

07 Dr. Himadri Mondal 

(AGeneral Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), 
West Bengal Universily of Health Sciences & Nalional Board of Examinations 

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research) 

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.0. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202) 
99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata -700 026 

Annexure -3 

Designation 

VIMS In-Charge 

Monk-in-Charge, 
Laboratory 
MSVP 

Hostel 

Superintendent 
Hostel 

Representative 
PGT, MS Surgery 

PGT, MD Medicine 

Mobile 

8420543751 Chairperson 

6289553048 

9830031519 

8648832183 

7699768995 

9163881012 

6290294912 

Role 

RKMSP VIMS Anti-Ragging Helpline Numbers: 8420324867 

National Anti-Ragging Helpline Number: 1800-180-5522 
National Anti-Ragging Helpline E-Mail: helpline @antiragging.in 
West Bengal Anti-Ragging Helpline Number: 1800-345-5678 

Member 

Convener 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
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Date: 31.12.2024 

Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan 
Vivekananda. Institute of Medical Sciences 

1. Anti-Ragging posters are displayed at various corners of the institution to spread 

awareness against ragging. 

Mission Sova Pr 

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCl). 
West Bengal University of Health Sclences & Nalional Board of Examinations 

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research) 

2. CCTV Surveillance at all important locations inside the campus. 

rat Bose Road. 

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata -700 026 

3. Sufficient security to prevent any kind of mishap inside gents & ladies hostel. 

4. The members of the Anti-Ragging Committee, Anti-Ragging Squad, Faculty 
members and monks here are always active in putting down any adversity 
regarding ragging in the institution. 

an and a Institute 

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.0. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202) 

5. We have an Anti-Ragging Control Office to lodge complain. 

Kolkee 
of Medice 

Annexure -4 

Prof. (Dr.) Atul Kumar Gupta 
(Principal, RKMSP VIMS) 

Principal 
Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratish than 

Vivekananda nstitute of Medic. Sciences 
99, Sarat Bose Road Kolkata-;00026 


