Phone: +91-33-2475 3636/37/38/39

+91-33-2476 0631/80/81

E-mail: rkmspsmvims@gmail.com

rkmspsm@gmail.com

Website: www.rkmsevapratishthan.org

www.vimsrkmsp.org



Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research)

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 026

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202)

Date: 31.12.2024

VIMS/NMC/Anti-Ragging/0605/2024

Form-III

SI.	Requirement	Action	Remark
No .	a. Name of the Institution	Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences	
1	b. Address and Contact No.	99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata – 700026 Contact: +91 33 2475 3636-3639	
1	c. Name of the Head of the Institution	Prof. (Dr.) Atul Kumar Gupta, Principal	
2	Whether Prospectus/Information Bulletin and Website carries Anti-Ragging Regulations and mention possible actions against Ragging?	Yes	
3	Whether Anti-Ragging Committee has been constituted?	Yes	
4	Whether Anti-Ragging Squad has been constituted?	Yes	
5	Whether names, telephone nos. of authorities to be contacted have been publicized / made available to Freshers	Yes	
6	Whether students are allowed free access to phones (Cell & Landline) in Hostels and mechanisms are in place for immediately contacting authorities at times of distress	Yes	Annexure 1
7	Whether seniors are counselled	Yes on 20.03.2024	
8	Whether Freshers are counselled	Yes on 20.03.2024	1
9	Whether Freshers Orientation Course has been	Yes on 20.03.2024	1
-	conducted		
10	Anti-Ragging Committee	 a) Date of Formation: 30.08.2024 b) Name of the member and their Contact Nos: Annexure 2 c) No. of Meeting held: One d) Any visit to Hostels/other areas: Yes e) Other Measures taken: Annexure 4 f) No. of cases detected: Nil g) Action taken as follow up: NA 	Annexure 2
11	Anti-Ragging Squad	 a) Date of Formation: 30.08.2024 b) Name of the member and their Contact Nos: Annexure 3 c) Roster of checks: Yes d) Frequency of checks: Yes e) Surprise checks / raids: Yes f) No. of cases detected: Nil g) Action taken as follow up: NA 	Annexure 3
12	Inquiries/Investigations	Number: 8420324867	
13	Administrative/Penal Actions	Number: 8420324867	
14	First Information Reports	Number: 8420324867	
15	Whether undertaking taken from Students	No	
16	Whether undertaking taken from Parents/Guardians	No	

Phone : +91-33-2475 3636/37/38/39

+91-33-2476 0631/80/81

E-mail: rkmspsmvims@gmail.com

rkmspsm@gmail.com

Website: www.rkmsevapratishthan.org

www.vimsrkmsp.org



Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations

for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research)

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 026

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202)

Annexure – 1

- Names & contact details of the Anti-Ragging Committee & Squad are made 1. available to the freshers.
- Students have free access to phones. 2.
- Fresher's Orientation Workshop: Yes on 20.03.2024 3.
- Seniors & Freshers were counseled on: Yes on 20.03.2024 4.

Phone : +91-33-2475 3636/37/38/39

+91-33-2476 0631/80/81

E-mail: rkmspsmvims@gmail.com

rkmspsm@gmail.com

Website: www.rkmsevapratishthan.org

www.vimsrkmsp.org



Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan **Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences**

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research)

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 026

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202)

Annexure - 2

Anti-Ragging Committee of RKMSP VIMS

SI.	Name	Designation	Mobile	Role
No.				
01	Swami Nityakamananda	Secretary, RKMSP	03324753636	Chairperson
02	Dr. Sanjoy Mohan Bhattacharjee	MSVP	9830031519	Convener
03	Smt. Nupurkana Datta	Nursing Superintendant	9903206268	Dy. Convener
04	Dr. Sarmistha Chakraborty	Psychiatrist	9831270034	Member
05	Smt. Kabita Kundu	Principal, Ma Sarada College of Nursing	9432646350	Member
06	Smt. Madhuchanda Guhathakurata	Principal, School of Nursing	9830501373	Member
07	Smt. Jayasri Kar	Dy. Nursing Superintendant	8697340582	Member
80	Smt. Lily Dey Ray	Hostel Superintendent	8648832183	Member
09	Swami Atmavikasananda	Asst. Secretary & VIMS In-Charge, RKMSP VIMS	8420543751	Member
10	Swami Shailajananda	Asst. Secretary, RKMSP	7980820861	Member
11	Smt. Dorothee Mondal & Smt. Parna Pradhan	Student Representatives, MSCON	9330771291 8918746611	Member
12	Smt. Ananya Das & Smt. Eshita Das	Student Representatives, SON	7029125712 6291539640	Member
13	Shri Pradip Chatterjee	Advocate	82406420725	Member
14	Shri Kunal Pramanik	NGO Representative	8910495108	Member
15	Dr. Shilpi Halder	2 nd year PGT, MS Surgery	9163881012	Member
16	Dr. Himadri Mondal	2 nd Year PGT, MD Medicine	6290294912	Member

Phone : +91-33-2475 3636/37/38/39

+91-33-2476 0631/80/81

E-mail: rkmspsmvims@gmail.com

rkmspsm@gmail.com

Website: www.rkmsevapratishthan.org

www.vimsrkmsp.org



Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research)

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 026

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202)

Annexure – 3

Anti-Ragging Squad of RKMSP VIMS

SI.	Name	Designation	Mobile	Role
No.				
01	Swami Atmavikasananda	VIMS In-Charge	8420543751	Chairperson
02	Swami Gunamayananda	Monk-in-Charge,	6289553048	Member
		Laboratory		
03	Dr. Sanjoy Mohan Bhattacharjee	MSVP	9830031519	Convener
04	Smt. Lily Dey Ray	Hostel	8648832183	Member
	,	Superintendent		
05	Smt. Sathi Basu Ray	Hostel	7699768995	Member
	·	Representative		
06	Dr. Shilpi Halder	PGT, MS Surgery	9163881012	Member
07	Dr. Himadri Mondal	PGT, MD Medicine	6290294912	Member

RKMSP VIMS Anti-Ragging Helpline Numbers: 8420324867 National Anti-Ragging Helpline Number: 1800-180-5522

National Anti-Ragging Helpline E-Mail: helpline@antiragging.in West Bengal Anti-Ragging Helpline Number: 1800-345-5678

Phone: +91-33-2475 3636/37/38/39

+91-33-2476 0631/80/81

E-mail: rkmspsmvims@gmail.com

rkmspsm@gmail.com

Website: www.rkmsevapratishthan.org

www.vimsrkmsp.org



Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan Vivekananda Institute of Medical Sciences

(A General Hospital Recognised by National Medical Commission (NMC, erstwhite MCI), West Bengal University of Health Sciences & National Board of Examinations for Post-Graduate Teaching and Research)

99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 026

(A Branch Centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah, West Bengal 711202)

Annexure – 4

- 1. Anti-Ragging posters are displayed at various corners of the institution to spread awareness against ragging.
- 2. CCTV Surveillance at all important locations inside the campus.
- 3. Sufficient security to prevent any kind of mishap inside gents & ladies hostel.
- 4. The members of the Anti-Ragging Committee, Anti-Ragging Squad, Faculty members and monks here are always active in putting down any adversity regarding ragging in the institution.
- 5. We have an Anti-Ragging Control Office to lodge complain.

Date: 31.12.2024

Prof. (Dr.) Atul Kumar Gupta (Principal, RKMSP VIMS)

Principal Ramakrishna Mission Seva Pratishthan Vivekananda Institute of Medic: Sciences 99, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-7 00026

